believes are reasonable given the information available as of the date of this Information Statement.

You should read the information in the following table together with “Summary Historical and Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” our unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial statements and accompanying notes included under “Unaudited Pro Forma
Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements,” our audited
consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes included elsewhere in this Information Statement, and our unaudited condensed consolidated
financial statements and accompanying
notes included elsewhere in this Information Statement.

We are providing the capitalization table for information purposes only. The capitalization table
below may not reflect the capitalization or financial
condition that would have resulted had we been operating as an independent, publicly-traded company on September 25, 2022 and is not necessarily
indicative of our future capitalization or
financial condition.

(in millions, except share and per share amounts)

As of September 25,
2022

   Historical   Pro Forma
Cash and cash equivalents(1)   $ 134.0   $ 16.5

Debt, including current and long-term:
Financing Arrangements(2)   —   944.0

Total debt   $ —   $ 944.0
Equity:

Common stock ($1.00 par value per share, 5,000 shares authorized, 100 shares issued and
outstanding, historical; $0.01
par value per share, 750,000,000 shares authorized, 128,020,187(3) shares issued and outstanding, pro forma)   0.0   1.3

Paid-in capital   393.5   392.2
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (14.3)   (14.3)
Retained earnings   2,325.5   654.8

Total equity   2,704.7   1,034.0

Total capitalization   $2,704.7   $ 1,978.0

(1)  See “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements” for a description of pro forma
adjustments to cash and cash

equivalents.
(2)  Financing Arrangements are expected to consist of a $750.0 million Term Loan and a $500.0 million Revolving
Facility ($200.0 million of which

is expected to be drawn upon Separation), net of $10.0 million of debt issuance costs (of which $6.0 million is related to the Term Loan and is
reflected in a reduction in long-term debt and $4.0 million is related
to the Revolving Facility and is reflected in other assets, which is not

[…]

Fortune Brands on the basis of one share of MasterBrand common stock for each share of Fortune Brands common stock;

  •   the issuance of restricted stock units to certain of our officers and employees as part of the Separation; and

  •   the impact of the aforementioned adjustments on our income tax expense.

Additionally, management adjustments are presented in the explanatory footnotes to the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of
income for the
thirty-nine weeks ended September 25, 2022 and fiscal year ended December 26, 2021 to provide supplemental information to
understand synergies and
dis-synergies that are expected to result from the Separation, primarily comprising incremental costs that MasterBrand expects
to incur as a standalone entity.

63

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Thirty-Nine Weeks Ended September 25, 2022

   Transaction Accounting Adjustments for the:

(in millions, except per share amounts)   Historical
Financing

Transactions   Note 2   Separation   Note 3
Pro

Forma
NET SALES   $ 2,491.1   $   $   $2,491.1

Cost of products sold   1,765.6   1,765.6
Selling, general and administrative expenses   487.2   4.3   (j)   491.5
Amortization of intangible assets   13.2   13.2
Asset impairment charge   26.0   26.0
Restructuring charges   10.9   10.9

OPERATING INCOME   188.2   (4.3)   183.9

Related party interest income, net   (7.3)   7.3   (d)   —
Interest expense   —   40.3   (a)   40.3
Other expense, net   1.5   1.5

Income before taxes   194.0   (40.3)   (11.6)   142.1
Income tax expense   54.0   (10.3)   (c)   (3.0)   (k)   40.7

NET INCOME   $ 140.0   $ (30.0)   $ (8.6)   $ 101.4

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
Basic   $1,400,000   $ 0.79
Diluted   $1,400,000   $ 0.79

COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
(in millions, except historical shares which are in thousands)

Basic   0.1   128.0   (i)   128.0
Diluted   0.1   128.5   (i)   128.5

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

64

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income
Year Ended December 26, 2021

   Transaction Accounting Adjustments for the:

(in millions, except per share amounts)   Historical
Financing

Transactions   Note 2   Separation   Note 3

Pro
Forma
Results

NET SALES   $ 2,855.3   $   $   $2,855.3
Cost of products sold   2,071.4   2,071.4
Selling, general and administrative expenses   527.6   14.2   (e), (j)   541.8
Amortization of intangible assets   17.8   17.8
Asset impairment charge   —   —
Restructuring charges   4.2   4.2

OPERATING INCOME   234.3   (14.2)   220.1

Related party interest income, net   (4.6)   4.6   (d)   —
Interest expense   —   53.7   (a)   53.7
Other expense, net   0.6   0.6

Income before taxes   238.3   (53.7)   (18.8)   165.8
Income tax expense   55.7   (13.7)   (c)   (4.9)   (k)   37.1

NET INCOME   $ 182.6   $ (40.0)   $ (13.9)   $ 128.7

EARNINGS PER COMMON SHARE
Basic   $1,826,000   $ 1.01
Diluted   $1,826,000   $ 1.00

COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING
(in millions, except historical shares which are in thousands)

Basic   0.1   128.0   (i)   128.0
Diluted   0.1   128.2   (i)   128.2

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

65

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of September 25, 2022

   Transaction Accounting Adjustments for the:

(in millions)   Historical
Financing

Transactions   Note 2   Separation   Note 3
Pro

Forma
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 134.0   $ 940.0   (b)   $(1,057.5)   (f), (g), (h)  $ 16.5
Accounts receivable less allowances for discounts and credit losses   326.0   326.0
Inventories   416.2   416.2
Other current assets   64.5   64.5

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   940.7   940.0   (1,057.5)   823.2
Property, plant and equipment, net of accumulated depreciation   341.2   341.2
Operating lease assets   55.2   55.2
Goodwill   924.3   924.3
Other intangible assets, net of accumulated amortization   374.3   374.3
Related party receivable   624.2   (624.2)   (f)   —
Other assets   18.2   4.0   (b)   22.2

TOTAL ASSETS   $3,278.1   $ 944.0   $(1,681.7)   $2,540.4

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities

Accounts payable   $ 209.9   $   $   $ 209.9
Current operating lease liabilities   14.1   14.1
Other current liabilities   171.4   15.0   (b)   8.5   (e)   194.9

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   395.4   15.0   8.5   418.9
Long-term debt   —   929.0   (b)   929.0
Deferred income taxes   98.2   98.2
Accrued defined benefits plan   7.6   7.6
Operating lease liabilities   43.3   43.3
Related party payable   19.5   (19.5)   (h)   —
Other non-current liabilities   9.4   9.4

TOTAL LIABILITIES   573.4   944.0   (11.0)   1,506.4
Commitments and Contingencies
Equity

Common stock   0.0   1.3   (i)   1.3
Paid-in capital   393.5   (1.3)   (i)   392.2
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   (14.3)   (14.3)
Retained earnings   2,325.5   (1,670.7)   (e), (f), (g)   654.8

TOTAL EQUITY   2,704.7   (1,670.7)   1,034.0

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   $3,278.1   $ 944.0   $(1,681.7)   $2,540.4

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

66

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Note 1: Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited
pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements have been prepared from Fortune Brands’ historical accounting
records and are presented on a stand-alone basis as if our operations had been conducted independently from Fortune Brands in
accordance with Article
11 of the SEC’s Regulation S-X, as amended.

Fortune Brands has historically provided